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Township of Huron-Kinloss
21 Queen Street P.O. Box 130 Ripley, ON NOG 2R0 Canada
To Whom It May Concern:

The following election results are certified by Simply Voting to have been securely processed and accurately tabulated by our
independently managed service.

Respectfully yours,

Brian Lack

President
Simply Voting Inc.

Results - 2022 Municipal and School Board Elections

Start: 2022-10-17 08:30:00 America/Toronto
End: 2022-10-24 20:00:00 America/Toronto

Turnout: 3028 (40.9%) of 7407 electors voted in this ballot.
Note: 9 electors declined their ballot; they are included in the turnout.

Mayor

Option Votes

Don MURRAY 1650 (55.5%)
Angela THOMPKINS 1248 (42.0%)
Roxy BERGMAN 73 (2.5%)
VOTER SUMMARY

Total 3019

Abstain 48 (1.6%)



Deputy Mayor

Option

James HANNA

Perry ELLIOTT

VOTER SUMMARY

Total

Abstain

Councillor

Option

Carl SLOETJES

Ed MCGUGAN

Scott GIBSON

Shari FLETT

Larry ALLISON

Lillian ABBOTT

Brian MACEACHERN

Alan Stanley CHURCH

VOTER SUMMARY

Total

Abstain

Votes

1914 (66.7%)

956 (33.3%)

3019

149 (4.9%)

Votes

1793 (15.6%)

1726 (15.0%)

1691 (14.7%)

1541 (13.4%)

1528 (13.3%)

1466 (12.7%)

1052 (9.1%)

715 (6.2%)

3019

91 (3.0%)



Bluewater District School Board Trustee

Option

Jan JOHNSTONE

Ray RICHARDS

VOTER SUMMARY

Total

Abstain

Bruce Grey Catholic School Board Trustee

Option

Lori DI CASTRI

Allan KEMPERT

VOTER SUMMARY

Total

Abstain

Conseil scolaire Viamonde Trustee

Option

Saveria CARUSO

Eric LAPOINTE

VOTER SUMMARY

Total

Abstain

Votes

1757 (72.6%)

664 (27.4%)

2782

361 (13.0%)

Votes

129 (65.8%)

67 (34.2%)

207

11 (5.3%)

Votes

2 (66.7%)

1 (33.3%)

0 (0.0%)



Conseil scolaire catholique Providence Trustee

Option

Meghan REALE

Sylvie BARBEAU-CHMIELEWSKI

VOTER SUMMARY

Total

Abstain

Votes

2 (66.7%)

1 (33.3%)

0 (0.0%)



Turnout by Channel and Device Statistics

Statistics Quantity %
Number of eligible electors 7407
Voter participation 3028 40.9
Total voters who voted by Internet 2560 84.5
Total voters who voted by Kiosk 118 3.9
Total voters who voted by Telephone 350 11.6
Internet / Kiosk vote by device type: desktop 2057 76.8
Internet / Kiosk vote by device type: mobile 621 23.2
Internet / Kiosk vote by device type: unknown 0 0.0
Votes by Channel Internet Votes by Device

B Internet W Kiosk W Telephone B Deskiop @l Maobile Unknown




Turnout by Age

Age Range
18-24
25-34
35-44
45-54
55-64
65-74
75-84

85+

Unknown

Electors

250

722

968

966

1683

1676

843

260

39

Voted

78

179

274

322

728

893

456

98

% Voted

31.2

24.8

28.3

33.3

43.3

53.3

54.1

37.7

0.0



Turnout Charts
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Undervote Statistics

Below are questions for which voters were able to select more than one candidate. An undervote occurs when the number
of candidates selected by a voter for a given question is less than the maximum number allowed for that question.

Question Complete Votes Undervotes  Abstains

Councillor 1519 1409 91



